WATER DISTRICT # 1 FEE SCHEDUAL

RESOLVED that in accordance with Local Law #1-2006 (Water Ordinance)

If questions call 716-941-5012

The Town Board of Colden does hereby adopt the fee schedule for Colden Water District #1 as follows

105.9 Service Line Inspection Fee

\$50.00 per service line, per visit

105.19 Tapping Fees

Tapping fees shall be assessed to appellant at cost born by Town of Colden for tapping subcontractor plus a 20% administration fee/

105.24 Meter Deposits

3/4"	\$75.00		
1"	\$100		
1.5"	\$125.00		

> 1.5" Deposit shall be equal to meter cost

105.28 Meter Repair Cost

The charge for such repairs shall be based on the cost of removing, repairing, testing and replacing said meter plus \$20% for department overhead. There shall be a MINIMUM charge of \$50 for 3/4", \$75 for 1",7 \$100 for meter larger than 1"

105.29 Accuracy Test Cost

Meter accuracy test request by customer shall be paid by the consumer at the actual expense incurred by the Water Department for removing, testing, and replacing the meter, including overhead

105.31 In District Billing

Minimum Quarterly charge is **\$42.00** (includes 4,000 gallons Water) Each additional 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof --**\$4.45**

105.33 Water used for Construction Purposes

\$75.00 Minimum Monthly Charge
Each additional 1,000 metered gallons or fraction thereof--\$4.00

105.35 Billing Procedures for restoration service or Temporary Shutoffs

\$75.00 During Business hours \$100.00 After Business Hours and Weekends 10% penalty for payment after 30 days

105.4 Shutoff Service

\$75.00 Temporary \$100.00 Permanent

105-40 Fire Service Annual Charge

4"	\$400.00	8"	\$800.00
6"	\$600.00	10"	\$1,000.00